
 

 

 
 

AGENDA Zoning Board of Appeals 
Friday, April 11, 2025  

5:00 PM 
Village Hall, 235 Hickory Street, Pewaukee, WI 53072 

 
1. Call to Order, Roll Call, and Election of Meeting Chairperson 
 
2. Approval of Minutes 

a. February 27, 2024  
 

3. Public Hearing 
a. Variance request to construct a rear deck on the residence.  The proposed 16 feet deck by 10 

feet wide unenclosed deck is proposed at 10 feet from the rear property line.  20 feet setback is 
required (Section 40.367.7).  This 0.186-acre parcel, located at 407 Riverside Drive / PWV 
0925153, is zoned R-5 Residential Detached District with Redevelopment Overlay District.  
Applicants/ Owners are David Topp and Lisa Lesinski-Topp with MK/SS LLC listed as owner 
on latest available record. 

 
4. New Business  

b. Variance request to construct a rear deck on the residence.  The proposed 16 feet deck by 10 
feet wide unenclosed deck is proposed at 10 feet from the rear property line.  20 feet setback is 
required (Section 40.367.7).  This 0.186-acre parcel, located at 407 Riverside Drive / PWV 
0925153, is zoned R-5 Residential Detached District with Redevelopment Overlay District.  
Applicants/ Owners are David Topp and Lisa Lesinski-Topp with MK/SS LLC listed as owner 
on latest available record. 

c. Discussion and Possible Action to Set a Future Meeting Date (if needed). 
 

5. Adjournment 
 
All interested parties please note:  Section 40.137 of the Village Code states “The concurring vote of four 

(4) members of the Zoning Board of Appeals shall be necessary to reverse any order, requirement, 
decision or determination of any such administrative official or to decide in favor of the applicant on any 
matter upon which it is required to pass under this chapter or to affect any variation therefrom.  The 
grounds of every such determination shall be stated.” 
 
Note: Notice is hereby given that a quorum of a Village Committee and/or Commission may be present at 
the Zoning Board of Appeals meeting, and if so, this meeting shall be considered an informational 
meeting of that Committee or Commission and no formal action of that Committee or Commission shall 
occur.  Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals 
through appropriate aids and services.  To request such assistance, contact the Village Clerk at 262-691-
5660.   
 
Dated: April 7, 2025 
Jenna Peter – Village Clerk 
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 VILLAGE OF PEWAUKEE 

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

February 27, 2024 
 

1. Call to Order and Roll Call 

Clerk Smith called the meeting to order at approximately 6:00 p.m.  

 

Clerk Smith asked the Board for recommendations for acting as chairperson. 

E. Krasovich nominated E. Hill to Act as the Chairperson for the February 27, 2024, Zoning Board of Appeals 

meeting. 

E. Krasovich moved, seconded by T. Opie to approve E. Hill as the acting Chair for the February 27th, 2024, 

Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting. 

Motion carried 4-0. 

 

Roll Call was taken with the following present:  Theresa Opie, Eric Krasovich, Kelly Berriman, and Alternate E. 

Hill.  Alternate Patricia Stonger, Doug Joers, and Paul Evert were excused.   

 

Also Present: Village Attorney, Matt Gralinski and Village Clerk, Casandra Smith. 

 

2. Approval of Minutes – July 24, 2023 

T. Opie moved, seconded by K. Berriman to approve the minutes of the July 24, 2023, meeting as presented. 

Motion carried 4-0. 

 

3. Public Hearing 

a. Request of property owners/applicants Donald and Monica Krenzien, to construct a new single-family 
home with 648 sq. ft. of living area on the first floor where Section 40.206 provides that the minimum 
required first floor living area shall be no less than 1,000 sq. ft. Their .18+/- acre property, located at 
516 Spring St., is zoned R-5 Single-Family Residential District. 

E. Hill opened the public hearing at approximately 6:03 p.m. 

 

Donald and Monica Krenzien @ 1201 S 101st St, West Allis are applicants/Owners for 516 Spring Street – Mr. and 

Mr. Krenzein were sworn in by Attorney Gralinski.  

 

Donald presented his proposal to the Board.  The lot is non-conforming as the lot is 8,762 sq.ft. in area and 50’ in 

width where the code requires that the lot be 10,500 sq.ft. and 70’ respectively.  The lot runs perpendicular to 

the elevation drop. The applicant stated he is concerned with the water egress because his current house in 

West Allis has water issues and if they were required to meet the 1,000sq.ft. first-floor water may become an 

issue.  He compared his property to 115 Maple Street, 129 Maple Street, and 512 Spring Street, 524 Spring 

Street, 509 Prospect Ave, 515 Prospect Ave which all have square footage under what is required in the current 

code.  With the presented plans he would be able to be consistent with the surrounding community.   

Mr. Krenzien responded to T. Opie, the total square footage includes the basement. 

 

E. Hill noted for the record the following documents have been submitted by the applicant:   

• Application for the Zoning Board of Appeals dated  
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• Plot Map from GIS showing lot 50ft wide x 175.25’ long  

• Elevation drawing with gridlines 

• Letter from Applicant requesting the variance 

• Pictures of the lot from different angles. 

• Drawings of the proposed house with details of the foundation 

• Letter from Inspector of City of Pewaukee stating they do not meet the standards 

• Survey 

• Letter requesting neighbor's response, signatures coincide with neighbors ok with their proposal 

o Individuals signing represents their approval. 

• Staff report from Planner Mary Censky 

E. Hill closed the Public Hearing at approximately 6:17 p.m.  

 

4. New Business 

a. Request of property owners/applicants Donald and Monica Krenzien, to construct a new single-family 
home with 648 sq. ft. of living area on the first floor where Section 40.206 provides that the minimum 
required first floor living area shall be no less than 1,000 sq. ft. Their .18+/- acre property, located at 516 
Spring St., is zoned R-5 Single-Family Residential District. 

Attorney Gralinski read the standards from the Village Code and in summary, he indicated that the Board  

must provide evidence to show that the following criteria are met to grant the proposed variance: 

• Determine if the property is/has a unique condition; 

• Due to the unique property condition, would enforcement of the ordinance provisions cause undue hardship;  

• The variance is not contrary to the public interest 

K. Berrimann asked if the zoning has always been R-5.  Attorney Gralinski responded that it looks like that has been the 

case. 

T. Opie stated this is a unique property.  E.Krasovich agreed and stated that he cannot think of any issues that would be 

presented if approved. 

E. Hill stated he looked at the property, all lots are about the same size, and due to the topography of the land this lot is 

hard to comply with the current code.  If you look at the overview plans, the house at 512 Spring Street takes up almost 

the entire width of the lot.  The house design fits well in this property and is good for water to negate the property.   

E. Krasovich moved, seconded by K. Berrimann, to Approve the Application Request of Property Owner/Applicant, 
Donald and Monica Krenzien for a Variance to Construct a single-family home with a 648 sq.ft living space on the first 
floor where Section 40.206 otherwise requires a first floor living area shall be no less than 1,000 sq. ft. 
Motion carried 4-0. 
 

b. Future date – none  
 

5. Adjournment 

T. Opie moved, seconded by E. Krasovich. Opie, to adjourn the February 27, 2024, Zoning Board of Appeals meeting at 

6:30 p.m.  

Motion carried 4-0. 

 

The meeting adjourned at approximately 6:31 p.m. 

 

Respectfully Submitted,  

 

Casandra Smith 

Village Clerk 
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Staff Review 

 
TO:  Village of Pewaukee Zoning Board of Appeals 

FROM:  Mark Lyons, Planning Consultant  

RPT DATE: April 4, 2025 

MTG DATE: April 11, 2025 

RE: David Topp and Lisa Lesinski-Topp Variance Request 

1. Petitioner/Agent: David Topp and Lisa Lesinski-Topp 

2. Property Owner(s): MK/SS LLC 

3. Location/Address: 407 Riverside Drive 

4. Tax Parcel Number(s): 0925153 

5. Area: ~ 0.187 Acres 

6. Existing Zoning: R-5 Residential Detached District with an Infill-Redevelopment Overlay 

 

OVERVIEW: 

On February 17, 2025, the property owners submitted a Variance Application requesting a variance from 
Section 40.367.7 which requires a 20’ rear yard offset, for the construction of a 13’x16’ deck on the rear of 
home.  The applicant is requesting to reduce the rear yard offset by 10’ to allow for the construction of the 
proposed deck.   

 
ANALYSIS: 

In determining whether a variance is to be granted, Wisconsin Statue Section 62.23(7)(e) establishes the strict 
standards which must be met by the evidence presented to approve a variance and standards that must be 
addressed by the board of appeals are:  

 

1) Unnecessary Hardship: A situation where, in the absence of a variance, an owner can make no feasible 
use of the property. A variance is not warranted if the physical character of the property allows a 
landowner to build or develop in compliance with the zoning ordinance. 

 

The statue is clear that self-imposed and financial loss are not grounds for granting a variance.  The 
circumstances and request presented to the board may demonstrate a self-imposed hardship as the 
builder and property owners neglected to take into account the rear yard offset when laying out the new 
home on the subject parcel. Furthermore, the applicant may not meet the strict standards of unnecessary 
hardship, as the absence of granting a variance does not prohibit the use of the property for a single-
family home.  Finally, the applicant may not meet the unnecessary hardship, as a viable code compliant 
but less desirable option exists for locating the proposed deck along the northwest corner of the home 
instead of the proposed location. Code compliant alternatives exist, as a smaller deck could be 
accomplished in the proposed location without the need for a variance which may also demonstrate a 
self-imposed hardship as the applicant prefers a larger deck.  

 

2) Unique Property Limitations: Unique physical characteristics of the property, not the desires of or 
conditions personal to the applicant must prevent the applicant from developing in compliance with the 
zoning ordinance. These features may be a wetland, soil type, parcel shape, or steep slope that limits the 
reasonable use of the property. 
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Staff Review 

 
 
The subject parcel is consistent dimensionally with other parcels developed in the same subdivision 
and area and there are no easements or property obstacles restricting placement of a deck.  The 
applicant may not meet the statutory requirements for a unique property limitation and instead may 
constitute a self-imposed hardship due to this being the applicant preferred location as opposed to the 
only viable location due to property limitation.  
 

3) Protection of the Public Interest: Granting of a variance must not harm the public interest. The public 
interest includes the interests of the public at large, not just that of nearby property owners. Lack of local 
opposition does not in itself mean that a variance will not harm the public interest. 

 

The applicant mentions a code section for reducing rear yard offsets of an entire subdivision exists in 
the Village code that Plan Commission may approve at the time of subdivision platting.  Although this 
option existed, the developer chose not to seek that reduction during the process. Granting  the requested 
variance may result in harm to the public interest as the decision may be arbitrary and set a precedent 
for future requests that run contrary to the ordinance and may not meet the statutory criteria for granting 
a variance.  

 

CONSULTING PLANNER’S RECOMMENDATION: 

Recommend reviewing of the evidence presented by the petitioner, consideration of any comments provided at 
the public hearing, and addressing all required standards in making its determination on if the variance should be 
granted. Should the Zoning Board of Zoning Appeals determine granting a variance is appropriate, the approval 
should be for the minimum necessary variance for accommodating a deck.  

 
EXHIBITS: 
  

A. GIS Map of Subject Property 
B. Petitioner Application submitted 2-17-25 

 
 



Village of Pewaukee GIS
407 Riverside Dr.

Village of Pewaukee
235 Hickory Street 
Pewaukee, WI 53072
262-691-5660

600.00

DISCLAIMER:

This map is not a survey of the actual boundary of any property this map depicts.

The Village of Pewaukke does not guarantee the accuracy of the material contained here in 
and is not responsible for any misuse or misrepresentation of this information or its derivatives. Print Date: 4/4/2025SCALE: 1 = 50'
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ZONING  BOARD  OF APPEALS

APPLICATION

Application  is due  before  10  a.m.  23 days  prior

to  the  meeting  date

Fee: S190
235 Hickory St - Pewaukee Wl 53072-villagehall@villageofpewaukeewi.gov-262-691-5660

PROPERTY/PROPERTYOWNERINFORMATION  €

PropertyAddress:  "%r';' 4vmsic/t  4H(  TaxKey:PWV  0 9()2 b  /53

ZoningofProperty: Ats-iAita/aia/ PropertyOwnerName: any,tg!%/  lisp AiQtA';-ar;5s

PropertyOwnerE    Property0wnerP      

APPLICANTINFORMATION  (IF DIFFERENTTHAN  OWNER)  g

Applicant  Name:

Applicant  Address:

Applicant  Email:

Applicant  Phone  #:

WHAT IS THE SPECIFIC SECTION OF THE VILLAGE CODE THAT YOU ARE REQUESTING A VARIANCE? 0

(:A  'h)- }6 7,- 7

SIGNATURES  Q

Application  will  not  be processed  without  the  signature  of  the  current  property  owner.

This signature  authorizes  the  Village  of Pewaukee  to process  the  application  proposed  for  my property  and further

authorizestheVillageoritsrepresentativestoconductreasonableandrouti  einspectionsofmypropertyforthepur-

Please  include  the  following  required  items  with  this  application:

1. One paper copy of the submittal,  including  plans/drawings/applicable  attachments.  11 paper copies are only required

for documents  larger  than ledger size (11" X 17").  0

2. One digital copy of the submittal,  including  plans/drawings/applicable  attachments.  (Jump drive) []

3. Paid fee of S190. []

For  Office  Use  Only Staff  Initials: Date/Time  Received:

1



Request  forVariance:  Sec.  40.367.7.  - Setbacks  and  yards

Property:  407  Riverside  Drive  (New  Construction)

New  Owners:  David  Topp  and  Lisa  Lesinski-Topp

Tax Key: 0925153

Builder:  Kaerek  Homes  Inc.

Jordan  Kaerek

11600  W. Lincoln  Ave

West  ALlis,  Wl

License  #82825-94

Office:  (414)  321-5300

Formal  request  a variance  on Visage  code  40.367.7  and  relief  to build  a deck  off  the  back  of

our  new  home  we are  building  and  plan  to occupy  in April  2025.  The  proposed  deck  will

extendnomorethan10feetbeyondthecurrentsetbackLine.  Weproposeadeckmeasuring

1 3'wide  by 1 6'  deep,  see  attached  plat  survey  with  noted  drawing.  The  primary  purpose  of

this  deck  wi(l  be to provide  a safe  and  enjoyabLe  location  to enjoy  the  natural  beauty

surrounding  our  home  of  the  Pewaukee  River  Parkway  which  is one  of  the  main  reasonswe

purchased  the  (ot.  We have attached  detailed  site  plans,  pictures,  and  drawings  that

illustrate  the  proposed  deck  and  its  impact  on  the  property.

Undue  Hardship:  The  house  was  built  and  approved  with  skiding  doors  on the  southeast

corner.  Altering  the  current  home  plans  to adjust  the  location  of the  skiding  doors  would

present  a significant  cost  to the  homeowner.  The  rear  Lot line  is diagonaland  not  square,

With  the  Shortest  amount  Of available  land  occurring  On the  SOuthWeSt  end  Of the  horns

where  the  current  skiding  doors  are  Located  (approximateLywithin  5 feet  of  the  home).  The

current  set  backrestriction  would  Limit  us  to  a deck  (more  of  a wooden  porch)  only  5 -6  foot

deepOffthehOme.  IfthiswerebuiLt,itwouLdbeunappeaLingtoptheoverallqualityofhome

not  only  being  built  for  us,  but  others  in the  neighborhood.

Unique  Property  Limitations:  Given  the  unique  layout  of my  property  and  the  existing

structures,  adhering  to the current  setback  requirements  would  significantly  limit  the

functionalityandaestheticappeatofthedeck.  Theshapeofthelotandthe20-footsetback

requirement  would  restrict  the  construction  this  standard-sized  deck.  The  current  Building

Setback  Line does  not  provide  sufficient  space  for  a deck.  The  proposed  deck  would  not

impede  the  utility  easement  either.  The  landto  the  south  ofthe  proposed  deck  is Pewaukee

River  Parkway.

Protection  of Public  Interest:  Granting  this  variance  will  not  affect  any  neighbors,

businesses,  or protected  land.  AdditionatLy,  homes  in this  new  deve(opment  are  typicaLty



lessthan40feetapart,witheachsitebuiLdingwithinthe20-footbuildingsetback.  Ourhome

is the  last  home  on Riverside  drive  due  to  the  Pewaukee  River  Pa rkway  on the  south  end  and

the  road  ends  in a dead  end  into  the  Parkway  aswell.  Additionally,  we  have  taken  measures

to ensure  that  the  deck  will  not  adversely  affect  the  privacy  or enjoyment  of neighboring

properties.

Other  Comments:

The  code  provides  an option  (bolded  on next  page)  for  specific  request  of  relief  at  the  time  of

plat  review  upon  specific  request  of deveLoper.  The 10-foot  relief  as mentioned  would

provide  sufficient  space  for  our  proposed  deck  and  still  honor  the  exception  present  within

the  code.

We respectfully  request  that  the  village  board  consider  granting  this  variance.  We are

availab(e  to  discussthis  request  further  and  provide  any  additionatinformationthat  may  be

required.

Thankyou  foryourtime  and  consideration.

Sincerely,

David  Topp  and  Lisa  Lesinski-Topp

Sec.  40.367.7.  - Setbacks  and  yards.

Setbacks  and  yardsin  the  residentiaLinfill-redeveLopment  overlay  district  shall  be  as  follows:

Setback:  AtL principalstructures  shaLtbe  setback  nottess  than  25feet  from  any  public  right-

of-way.

Sideyard: The prinCipEit  residence StruCturel  including  an/  attaChed  garage ELEMENTS)  and
detaChed  garages,  Shalt5e  offsetfrom  the  Side  lOt LINES b'y net  LEES than  ten  feet  On  One  Side

and  not  Less than  zero  feet  on the  other  side.  Principal  residence  structures  including  any

attached  garage  elements  and  permitted  detached  garages  may  adjoin  (share  a common

wall)  along  one  side  in accordance  with  this  sideyard  offset  schedule  provided  such

buildings  are  properly  designed  and  approved  by the  building  inspector  as  to all  applicable

buildingand/orfiresafetycode  standards.

Anydetached  principalresidence  structureandanydetached  garagestructurethatdoesnot

share  a common  wall  with  an adjoining  principal  building  shall  maintain  not  less  than  five-

foot  side  ya rd offsets.

Rearyard:  All  buildings  shall  be offsetfrom  the  rear  lot  Line by  not  less  than  20  feet.



The  planning  commission  may,  at  the  time  of plat  review/approval,  and  upon  specific

request  of  the  developer,  approve  rear  yard  offset  relief  up  to  ten  feet  for  the  attached,

unenclosed,  pervious  deck  portion  of a principal  residence  provided  the  developer

shall  first  demonstrate  that  the  Lot abuts  along  at  least  75 percent  of its  rear  yard  to

another  lot  or  out  lot  that  is located  within  the  same  new  development.  The  planning

commission  shaLlfirstfindthat  permitting  an attached,  unenclosed,  pervious  deckfeature

as close  as ten  feet  to a rear  lot  line  on a particular  lot  will  not  result  in adverse  conditions

affecting  the  abutting  lots,  the  neighborhood  or the  village  as a who(e  with  respect  to  for

inStanCel  but net neCeSSarilY  limited  tO SurfEICeWater  drainage.  Furtheri ifthe  requestforthe

rearyard  offset  relief is denied,  the pLanning commission  shall  state,in  writin@, their  reasons
fordenial.
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From:  Fuchs,  Nick  fuchs@pewaukee.wi.us
Subject:  407  Riverside  Drive  Building  Permit

Date:  Dec  5, 2024  at  12:01:48PM

To: toppthis@sbcglobal.net,

platinum.permits23@gmail.com

Staff  has  reviewed  the Building  Permit  for  a new  deck  at 407  Riverside  Drive,  Please  be

aware  that  this  permit  cannot  be issued.  The  parcel  is zoned  R-5 with  the Redevelopment

overlay  district,  which  requires  a minimum  rear  offset  of 20 feet  (Code  Sec.  40.367.7).  This

setback  is not  met.

Please  submit  revised  plans  in conformance  with required  setbacks.

Thanks.

Nick  Fuchs

Planner  & Community  Development  Director

City  of  Pewaukee

W240N3065  Pewaukee  Road

Pewaukee,  Wl 53072

262-691-6007

fuchs@pewaukee.wi.us

o
This  message  originates  from  the  City  of  Pewaukee.  /t  contains  information  that  may  be  confidential  or  privileged  and  is

intended  only  for  the  individual  named  above.  /t is prohibited  for  anyone  to disclose,  copy,  distribute,  or  use  the  contents

of  this  message  without  permission,  except  as allowed  by  the  Wisconsin  Public  Record  Law. /f  this  message  is sent  to a

quorum  of  a governmental  body,  my  intent  is the  same  as though  it  were  sent  by  regular  maij  and  further  e-mail

distribution  is prohibited.  AIL personal  messages  express  views  solely  of  the  sender,  which  are  not  attributed  to the

municipalitylrepresent  and  may  not  be  copied  or  distributed  with  this  disclaimer.  /f  you  have  received  this  message  in
error  please  notify  me  immediately.

Disclaimer

This  message  originates  from  the  City  of Pewaukee.  It  contains  information  that  may  be confidential  or  privileged  and is

intended  only  for  the  individual  named  above.  It is prohibited  for  anyone  to disclose,  copy,  distribute,  or use the

contents  of tl"us message  without  permission,  except  as allowed  by the  Wisconsin  Public  Record  Law. If  this  message  is

sent  to a quorum  of a governmental  body,  my  intent  is the  same  as though  it were  sent  by regular  mail  and  further  e-

mail  distnbution  is pi-ohibited.  All personal  messages  express  views  solely  of the  sender,  which  are  not  attributed  to  the

municipality  I represent  and  may  not  be copied  or  distributed  with  this  disclaimer.  If  you  have  received  this  message  in
error  please  notify  me immediately.



Kaerek  Homes
Job  No.  9219
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DE[aO[N]B

Lisa Topp

Phone: 414-531-1091

Job Address:

407 Riverside Drive

Pewaukee, Wl 53072

PrintDate:  11-23-2024

Lisa  Topp  Build  From  Scratch  Composite  Deck

Hi Lisa and  David,

Thank  you  so much  for  your  awesome  feedback.  I want  to  sincerely  thank  you  for  gMng  me  your  time  and  the

opportunity  to  earn  your  business!  Below  you  will  find  your  initial  proposal  document  which  has been  bmken  down

with  the  complete  details  for  your  new  deck  build.  I have  atbiched  2D /  3D renderings  of  the  proposed  pmject,

which  should  help  bring  the  overall  vision  to  Iffe.  The  color  options  for  the  selected  materials  can always  be adjusted

as  you  see k

I have  also  attached  some  photos  hom  simibr  decking  projects  from  this  past  year.  If  you  see anything  in these

projects  that  you  would  like  to  incorporate  into  your  design,  please  let  me know.

I am looking  forwam  to hearing  back  from  you  as we  work  together  to  fine  tune  the  details  to  perfectly  align  with

your  overall  vision  for  the  project!  All  I need  is an approval  online  here  to get  into  the  schedule.

Thanks,

Adam  Columbus

Platinum  Decking

224-563-7992

adamcolumbusl@gmail.com
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Deck  Build  Additional  Notes

o Deck height above grade -  631
o All framing  wood  will  be pressure  treated  #2 southern  pine

o Deck  ledger  board  is a 2  fastened  with  ledger  loks into  floor  joists-  16"  QC staggered

o Deck  Joist  2xlO  - 16"  o.c.

o Joist  fastened  to beam  with  Hurricane  Ties

o All hardware  and nails  will  be galvanized

o Simpson  DTTIZ  tension  Tie Kit installed  for  lateral  load  connector

o All new footings  are Diamond Pier 50/50's  with 50" rods going 42" underground.  Diamond Piers

approved  under  IRC 2021,  2018,  2015,  2012,  and 2009.  Please  see attached  specs.

o Deck posts are 65j5  under the  beam
a Post  fastened  to footing  with  Simpson  

a Post  fastened  to beam  with  2 Simpson  

o All decking  will  be Trex  composite  decking-  1"  Thick

o All railing  will  be Trex  prefabricated  composite  railing.  Rail height  36"  and baluster  spacing  is 3.75"

o Railing  4x4's  fastened  with  2 Thru-Bolts  or ledger  loks

o MaxBeamCantileverl'/MaxJoistcantilever2'
o Stairs-Stringers2xl2'sl2"0.C.

s Max Rise 7.75"/  Run 11"
s Landing  on 

a Continuous,  graspable  ADA  handrail  installed  34"-38"  above  nose of  step

a FastenedtodeckframewithSimpsonStrong-TieLSCZ-RAdjustableStringerBracketsor

equivalent

o Zoning  - Does  not  encroach  on easements,  see plat.

Guard  Height

Height  Above

Grade

High  Guardrail

Balusters  3.75"

apart

Joists

Ledger

Board  w/Flashing

LedgerLoks  16  o.c.

Beani  sits  on top  of  post  using

brackets

connected  to

pier  with  simpson

Diamond  Pier  DP50  with

4 50"  steel  rods  inserted

42"  below  grade



ADDRESS:

407  Riverside  Dr
SCALE:

1/4"  = 1'

HEIGHT:

6' 4"

2xl  O Joists

1 6" o.c.

Span:  14'

2x10  LEDGER  BOARD  FASTENED

TO  FLOOR  JOISTS  W/:

- 5" STAGGERED  LEDGER  LOKS

- (4) DTT1Z  KIT

- FLASHING

Notes:

Posts  to be 6x6's

Stiff  blocking  installed

mid  - joist  span

2' JOIST

CANTILEVERS

I'BEAM

CANTILEVERS

STAIRS:

@ 2xl2  STRINGERS,  12"  o.c.
- MAXRISE:73/4",RUN:11"

- LANDING  ON:  Diamond  Piers

- CONTINUOUS,  GRASPABLE  ADA  HANDRAIL

INSTALLED  34"-38"  ABOVE  NOSE  OF STEP

Diamond  Pier

DP 50/50s



Kaerek  Homes
Job  No.  9219

PLAT  OF  SURVEY

LOCATION:  Riverside  Drive,  Pewaukee,  Wisconsin

LEGAL  DESCRIPTION:  Lot  36 in  RIVERSIDE  PRESERVE,  being  Lots  9

through  14  in  Block  3 and  Lots  2 through  21  in  Block  4 and  Lots  3
through  14  in  Block  5 and  all  that  part  of  vacated  Longacre  Road
lying  between  the  described  Lots  in  Blocks  4 and  5,  and  a  part  of
Outlot  15,  in  Block  5,  all  being  in  River  Hills  Park,  a  subdivision

recorded  as Document  No.  518113,  being  a part  of  the  Northwest  1/4

of the  Northwest  1/4  of  Section  15  and  the  Northeast  1/4  of  the
Northeast  1/4  of  Section  16,  Township  7 North,  Range  19  East,  in
the  Village  of  Pewaukee,  Waukesha  County,  Wisconsin.

Survey  No.  114718-S

a  suggested
b e  verified  by

[

a.5' Utilid

Ouuot  2

Prop.
Gar.  81ab

[!
(5 Extra  Steps)

Prop.

T. 0. F.

Prop.  7in.

Yd.  Gr.

(Per  Gr.  Plan)
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Proposed  fini:ghed  yard,  1st  floor
or  top  of  foundation  grade  shown  :,O
on  tj'iis  dravring  ig  a  suggested
grade  and  should  be  verified  by

e  owner,  builder  or  municipality

l'a  rlj € lD

8412  !loath  76th  8bssat

Franklin.  Wiseonsin  63132
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I @ -  Denoteg  Iron  Rod  Found

0 -  Denotes  Iron  Pipe  Set  I'N
Denotes  Proposed  Grade

-x-=-x-x-Denotes  Proposed  gilt  Screen
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Pewaukee  RiverPark  way

Proposed  deck  location

407  Riverside  Drive
David  and Lisa  Topp
Deck  Variance  Request
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INDeX  TO  5HeeT5

FRONT  ELEV  ATION.

RIGHT  51De  eLeV  ATION.
ROOF  6RACKfT  0eTAIL,

GENERAL  NOTe5

A65ReVlATION5.

KffTO  5YM6015

A2  FOOTING/FOuNDATIONFlAN.
FNDTN  DeTAll5

A-:  2FIN15H  6A5EMeNT  PLAN.

E[CTRICAL  IIAN.

CABINET  EIEV  ATION

F1R5T FUR 11N.

ffilffiCTRlCAL  FIAN,

CA61N6  E1EVAT10N5.

DRYWAu  10CKER5  DETAlk.

TRAY  C[lllNG  DeT  All.

NICHE  DU  AIL.

WINDOW  * DOOR  5CHEDULE

AA  ReAR  eLeVATION.

IEFT  51CP ekeVATIOll.

l[OG!R  50ARD  ATT  ACHMeNT  DeT  AIL.

ROCP  FUN

A-5  WALL  3RACING  FLAN5

WALL 5RACING  D(TA113

3UIDING  5eCTION5.

3ulkDlNG  DeT  AIL9.
DRAIN  D[TAL5.

FO5T  D!T  AIL5.

5TAIR  D6  AIL

5Ylvl80L5 GeNffRAL  NOTe5

()A.  RIG:T 51De eLeVATION
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